

Government of Pakistan Inland Revenue Service Regional Tax Office Rawalpindi



No. Tax House-G.Khan & Murree/Tender/2021-22/ 817 Dated 14 9 -2021

FOR OFFICES OF 1. TAX HOUSE GUJAR KHAN 2. TAX HOUSE MURREE

The Regional Tax Office, Rawalpindi is a Federal Government Department. Regional Tax Office, Rawalpindi intends to hire rental buildings for the offices of Tax House Gujar Khan and Tax House Murree for the period of three years. Sealed bids are invited from the eligible reputed Landlords/ Property Agents/ Owners for "Hiring of Rental Buildings for Office of Tax House Gujar Khan & Murree" with the following terms and conditions:

- ii. Sealed bids under PPRA Rule 36(a) (single stage single envelope bidding procedure) will be adopted as per the following conditions.
 - Check list and detail of requirements of the building can also be obtained from office of the Administrative Officer, Regional Tax Office, Rawalpindi, 12 Mayo Road, Katchery Chowk, Rawalpindi.
 - Sealed Bids should reach the undersigned by <u>12.10.2021</u> at <u>1230 hours</u> positively.
 - Bids shall be opened at 1300 Hours on the same day (12.10.2021) in the presence of competitors or their bidders if they choose to be present.
 - Quoted rates should be inclusive of applicable Govt. duties and taxes.
 - All Rules and conditions contained in PPRA Rules, 2004 as amended vide S.R.O No. 442
 (1)/2020 dated 15th May 2020 shall apply.
 - The procuring agency reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all bids/proposals in accordance with Rule-33 of PPRA Rules, 2004.

(Riaz Khan)

Additional Commissioner (HQ) Phone:051-9292738